

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/X/24/00013



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Pradeep Pal Singh

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the requisite information to the applicant directly.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached Regards

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By (कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	08/08/2024	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/24/00366/2
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	12/08/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	24/09/2024	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	

[View Reply Document](#)
(उत्तर दस्तावेज़ देखें)

Q-2134

Q.N.1 I would like to know about who are said as professionally qualified candidate and what is the qualification (Degree) to work in PSU under Ministry of petroleum and Natural Gases to be called as professionally qualifies candidate as it is a petroleum and chemical based industry.

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited recruits professionals on need basis through advertisement wherein requisite qualification (degree) are clearly mentioned.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

G.K. Borah, Director (Technical)
First Appellate Authority,
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/24/00024



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

BIRLEEYANG NARZARY

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

About Paradip Numaligarh (NRL) Pipeline eastablishment . Q. 1. Terms & Conditions aequisition of land ? Q. 2. Guabari , Ghoramara, Taktara, Sidli, Rajajan, Batagaon & Bilashpur revenue Village under Chirang Dist. , Sidli circle under where the land aequisition of farmers for the pipeline by NRL. Please provide the name of land owner, Farmers Name with Dag no-of land & area of land pipeline GAIL D & NRI ? Q. 3. How much rupees has Found in Attached Regards

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	12/09/2024	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	13/09/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	27/09/2024	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	

[View Reply Document](#)
(उत्तर दस्तावेज़ देखें)

Q-2146

Q.N.1 Terms & conditions of acquisition of Land.

Reply: As per P&MP Act 1962, Govt of India

Q.N.2 Guabari, Ghoramara, Taktara, Sidli, Rajajan, Batagaon & Bilashpur revenue Village under Chirang Dist., Sidli circle under where the land acquisition of farmers for the pipeline by NRL. Please provide the name of landowner, Farmers Name with Dag no-of land & area of land pipeline GAIL & NRL?

Reply: NRL shared RoU with GAIL for the referred area as per consent from MoP&NG, Government of India. Landowners' details like name of landowner, Farmers Name with Dag no-of land area is available with GAIL. GAIL disbursed the land compensation based on 6(1) gazettes published by Ministry of MoP&NG, Govt of India for this shared RoU.

As such, information sought is not available with NRL, and hence cannot be provided.

Q.N. 3 How much rupees have Found in Crops and zirat compensation (1) Per bigha & (2) per Plants every detail documents copy of pay out those Village Guabari, Ghoramara, Taktara, Sidli, Rajajan, Batagaon & Bilashpur Please?

Reply: NRL disburses crop/zirat compensation only during execution of PNCPL project. Compensation recommendation has been awarded by CA (Competent Authority) who has been appointed by MoP&NG on nomination from GoA. CA determines the rates based on District Agriculture Department existing rate for compensation to the standing and presumptive crops, zirat, vegetables, etc. that have been prepared under the provision of Sec. I (3) of P&MP(ARUL) ACT 1962.

Information sought on payments made is not provided as these are 3rd party information and permission is required from the individual concerned.

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/X/24/00020



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 to provide the requisite information directly to the applicant.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached Regards

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By (कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	23/09/2024	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/24/00405/3
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	24/09/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	14/10/2024	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	

[View Reply Document](#)
(उत्तर दस्तावेज़ देखें)

Q-2154

Q.N.1 If your Department/Organisation/Ministry hires staff on contract basis. If yes please provide category wise number of such DEO, Steno or any other such staff such as Office Assistant, Finance Assistant, Accountants etc, in current Financial Year/Previous Financial Year.

Reply: Staff such as DEO, Steno or any other such staff such as Office Assistant, Finance Assistant, Accounts etc. are not hired on contract basis by Numaligarh Refinery Limited.

Q.N.2 Please provide details of contract staffs, if any, who have been hired on fixed remuneration basis. Also provide softcopy of complete bid documents/ contract order and relevant pages of noting approval. Also, provide category wise details of monthly remunerations allowed.

Reply: Refer reply to Sl.No. 1.

Q.N.3 If any staff has been hired on minimum wages and he/she has been allowed any extra allowances, per month basis, please provide copy of approved note, Bid document, contract order.

Reply: Refer reply to Sl.No. 1.

Q.N.4 If any contract staff hired and not included above, please provide details of such contract staffs who have been hired at wages more than minimum wages rules of state government. If yes pls provide note/Bid/Contract document.

Reply: Refer reply to Sl.No. 1.

Q.N.5 If any contract staff have been allowed any extra allowances like overtime, late shift etc., or any such allowance, please provide its details.

Reply: Refer reply to Sl.No. 1.

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/X/24/00025



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

BIDHAN BOSE

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI act 2005 to provide the requisite information to the applicant directly.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Ministry to reply. Regards

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By (कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	09/10/2024	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/24/00444/2
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	14/10/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	15/10/2024	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	

Q-2166